The above cash flow statement should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes

49

STATEMENT OF RECOGNISED INCOME AND EXPENSE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

   Consolidated   Parent

 Note
 2009

$000

 2008
$000

 2009

$000

 2008
$000

Superannuation actuarial losses 31  (21,591)  (3,025) — —

Fair value increment of infrastructure
assets 25 8,831  399,824  8,831  399,824

Income and expense recognised

directly in equity  (12,760) 396,799  8,831  399,824

Surplus (deficit) for the year   6,011   20,353   (15,580)  17,328

Total recognised income and

expense for the year 32  (6,749)  417,152   (6,749) 417,152

Effect of change in accounting policy and

correction of errors in previous year

Surplus for the period as reported in 2008  —  26,242  —  26,242

Effect of accounting policy change for
actuarial loss on defined benefit plans 31 — (3,025) — —

Effect of correction of errors  —  (2,864) —  (8,914)

Restated surplus for the year  —  20,353  —  17,328

Impact of correction of prior period

errors on accumulated funds

Accumulated funds as reported in the

previous financial report  — 456,054 — 456,054

Effect of correction of prior period errors on
accumulated funds 37 — (162,687) — (162,687)

Restated accumulated funds  — 293,367 — 293,367

The above statement of recognised income and expense should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes

50

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

1 Information about Maritime Authority of NSW

The Maritime Authority of NSW was established as the Waterways Authority on 1 July 1995 under the Ports
Corporatisation and Waterways Management Act 1995, as a statutory authority with responsibility for "all
waterways management functions under the marine legislation other than those relating to any vessel that

[…]

Previously, actuarial gains and losses were recognised in the surplus or deficit.

   Consolidated   Parent
 2009   2008   2009   2008

  $000   $000   $000   $000

Effect of correction of errors on prior period accumulated
funds balance

(a)  King Street Wharf — amortise assets received over 99 years  (41,069)   (41,069)

(a)  Recognise asset — King Street Wharf land  10,670   10,670

(b)  Emerging assets — marina berth leases  25,271   25,271

(a)  King Street Wharf — record interest on proceeds held  3,962   3,962

(d)  Walsh Bay — Lease premium received  (3,177)   (3,177)

(e)  Sydney Ferries Wharves — Pre acquisition repairs  (5,277)   (5,277)

(f)   Maritime Trade Tower Finance Lease of Building  (9,151)   (9,151)

(f)   Maritime Trade Tower Operating Lease of Land  (143,916)   (143,916)

  (162,687)   (162,687)

94

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

Previously

Reported

figure at

30 June 2008

Correction of

balance at

1 July 2007

Correction of

balance at

30 June 2008

Comparative

restated at

30 June 2008

Consolidated revenues

 Lease rental income  53,099   (14,392)  38,707

 Investment income  3,086   934   4,020

 Other income  10,366   2,114   12,480

 Contract revenue  8,066   (7,250)  816

 Total revenue  127,634   (18,594)  109,040

Consolidated expenses

Employee related and superannuation
expenses  34,762   (2,329)  32,433

 Financial expenses  18,331   (10,376)  7,955

 Total expenses  101,392   (12,705)  88,687

Consolidated surplus (deficit)  26,242   (5,889)  20,353

Consolidated assets

 Non-current trade and other receivables  10,352   33,373   12,862   56,587

 Property plant and equipment  900,939   29,246   1,418   931,603

 Total non-current assets  1,045,049   62,619  14,280   1,121,948

 Total assets  1,183,043   62,619   14,280  1,259,942

Consolidated liabilities

 Current interest bearing borrowings  1,880   (794)  1,086

 Total current liabilities  111,169   (794)  110,375

 Non-current trade and other payables  93,176  155,592  22,186  270,954

 Non-current interest bearing borrowings  6,573  60,800  1,802   69,175

 Total non-current liabilities  102,612   216,392   23,988   342,992

 Total liabilities  213,781   216,392  23,194   453,367

 Net assets 969,262 (153,773) (8,914) 806,575

Consolidated equity

 Accumulated funds and total equity  456,054  (153,773) (8,914)  293,367

 Total equity 969,262 (153,773) (8,914) 806,575

95

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

Previously

Reported

figure at

30 June 2008

Correction of

balance at

1 July 2007

Correction of

balance at

30 June 2008

Comparative

restated at

30 June 2008

Consolidated cash flows

 Receipts from customers  117,341   (19,150)  98,191

 Payments to suppliers and employees  (71,015)   (4,862)  (75,877)

 Interest paid  (18,260)   21,346   3,086

 Net cash flow from operating activities  33,753   (2,666)  31,087

 Interest received  3,086   (3,086)  —

Receipt of lease revenue Maritime Trade
Tower lease —  19,256 19,256

 Purchase of property plant and equipment  (18,994)   4,862   (14,132)

 Net cash flow from investing activities  (12,270)  21,032   8,762

Payment of lease expense – Maritime
Trade Tower lease  (1,880)   (18,366)  (20,246)

 Net cash flows used in financing activities  (18,788)   (18,366)   (37,154)

Parent entity revenues

 Lease rental income  53,099   (14,392)  38,707

 Investment income  3,086   934   4,020

 Other income  10,366   1,418   11,784

 Contract revenue  8,066   (7,250)  816

 Total revenue  127,634   (19,290)  108,344

Parent entity expenses

 Financial expenses  18,331   (10,376)  7,955

 Total expenses  101,392   (10,376)  91,016

Parent entity surplus (deficit)  26,242   (8,914)  17,328

 Parent entity assets

 Non-current trade and other receivables  4,948   33,373   12,862   51,183

 Property plant and equipment  900,939   29,246   1,418   931,603

 Total non-current assets  1,039,645   62,619   14,280   1,116,544

 Total assets  1,177,039   62,619  14,280  1,253,938

Parent entity liabilities   —

 Current interest bearing borrowings  1,880   (794)  1,086

 Total current liabilities  108,028   (794)  107,234

 Non-current trade and other payables  93,176   155,592   22,186  270,954

 Non-current interest bearing borrowings  6,573  60,800  1,802   69,175

 Total non-current liabilities  99,749   216,392   23,988   340,129

 Total liabilities  207,777   216,392  23,194   447,363

 Net assets 969,262 (153,773) (8,914) 806,575

Parent entity equity

 Accumulated funds and total equity  456,054  (153,773) (8,914)  293,367

 Total equity 969,262 (153,773) (8,914) 806,575

96

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

Previously

Reported

figure at

30 June 2008

Correction of

balance at

1 July 2007

Correction

of balance at

30 June 2008

Comparative

restated at

30 June 2008

Parent entity cash flows

 Receipts from customers  118,107   (19,150)  98,957

 Payments to suppliers and employees  (71,729)   (4,862)  (76,591)

 Interest paid  (18,260)   21,346   3,086

 Net cash flow from operating activities  33,805   (2,666)  31,139

 Interest received  3,086   (3,086) —

Receipt of lease revenue — Maritime Trade
Tower lease —  19,256 19,256

 Purchase of property plant and equipment  (18,994)   4,862   (14,132)

 Net cash flow from investing activities  (12,270)   21,032   8,762

Payment of lease expense — Maritime
Trade Tower lease  (1,880)   (18,366)  (20,246)

 Net cash flows used in financing activities  (18,788)  (18,366)   (37,154)

38 Post balance date events

NSW Maritime has not identified any material events or transactions that require adjustments or
disclosures in the financial report.

End of Audited Financial Statements

97

98

99

100

INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

  2009   2008
 Note   $000   $000

REVENUE

Payroll services   58,260  35,226

Superannuation funding surplus  494  696

Total revenue  58,754  35,922

EXPENSES

Employee related expenses 5   36,759   32,433

Administration 6   404   464

Total expenses   37,163  32,897